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GUJARAT 

UNIVERSsITY 

LOCAL 

SPORTSCOMMTEE 

H.A. 

COLLEGE 
OF 

COMMERCE, 

ELLISBRIDGE, 

AHMEDABAD-380006 

PHONE 

NO. 

(0) 

079-26445459 SPORTS CALENDAR 2023-24 

DATE OF 
COMPETITION 

DATE OFSUB COMMITTEE 

VENUE 

AND 

TIME 

FOR 

MEETING 

LAST DATE OF 
SENDING 

SR. 

NAME 
OF 

GAMES 

/SPORTS 

VENUE AND TIME 

NO. 

MEETING 

ELIGIBILITY 

07:30 

23-08-2023 

22-08-2023 

|Swimming (M &W) 

GUJARAT VIDYAPITH 

10:30 

21-08-2023 

R.B.PATEL COMMERCE COLLEGE 

S.R. 

MAHETA 

ARTS 

COLLEGE 

23-08-2023 

Cross 

Country 

(M& 

W) 

07:30 

26-08-2023 

23-08-2023 

2 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY 

12:30 

01-09-2023 

31-08-2023 

3 

07:30 

29-08-2023 

Judo 
(M 
& 
W) 

GUJARAT UNIVERsITY 

12:30 

M.G. SCIENCE COLLEGE 

Chess (M& W) 

07:30 

04-09-2023 

02-09-2023 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY 

10:30 

01-09-2023 

S.L.U. 

ARTS 
& 

COMMERCE 

COLLEGE 

07:30 

11-09-2023 

05-09-2023 

Table 

Tennis 
(M 
& 
W) 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY 

12:30 

H.K. COMMERCE COLLEGE 

02-09-2023 

13-09-2023 

Badminton 
(M 
& 
W) 

6 

07:30 

14-09-2023 

11-09-2023 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY 

10:30 

NARAYAN GURU-COMMERCE COLLEGE 

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE 

06-09-2023 

02-09-2023 

Foot Ball 

07:30 

7 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY/ST. XAVIER'S 

12-09-2023 

12:30 

29-09-2023 

10:30: 

27-09-2023 

NAVGUJARAT COMMERCE COLLEGE 

Archary (M&W) 

8 

26-09-2023 

10:30 

CITY 

C.U. 

SHAH 

COMMERCE 

COLLEGE 

16-09-2023 

14-09-2023 

Cricket 
(M 
& 
W) 

9 

Kabaddi (M& W) 

10 

07:30 

18-09-2023 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY 

21-09-2023 

10:30: 

20-09-2023NARODA ARTS/COMMERCE COLLEGE 

22-09-2023 

Volley 
Ball 
(M 
& 

W) 

11 

25-09-2023 

SIR 

L.A. 

SHAH 

LAW 

COLLEGE 

18-09-2023 

07:30 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY 

10:30 

26-09-2023 

Handball (M &W) 

12 

29-09-2023 

L.D. ARTS COLLEGE 

25-09-2023 

07:30 

.D.ARTS COLLEGE 

10:30 

04-10-2023 

Basketball M& W) 

13 

07:30 

06-10-2023 

03-10-2023 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY/AES GROUND 

12:30 

H.L. COMMERCE COLLEGE 

04-10-2023 

S.V. 

ARTS 

COLLEGE 

03-10-2023 

Wrestling 
(M 
& 
W) 

14 

07:30 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY 

05-10-2023 

10:30 

05-10-2023 

Boxing 
(M 
& 
W) 

15 

07:30 

06-10-2023 

03-10-2023 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY/NIKOL RING 

10:30 

SARASPUR ARTS/COMMERCE COLLEGE 

07-10-2023C.U.SHAHARTS COLLEGE 

Kho Kho (M&W) 

07:30 

05-10-2023 

16 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY 

10-10-2023 

10:30 

28-10-2023 

Soft 

Ball 

(M& 
W) 

17 

07:30 

01-11-2023 GUJARAT UNIVERSITY 

12:30 

30-10-2023 

BHAVAN'S 

SCIENCE 

COLLEGE 

05-10-2023 

18 

07:30 

10:30* 

Cycling 
(M 
& 
W) 

14-10-2023 

GUJARAT 

UNI./GUJARAT 

VIDYAPITH 

09-10-2023 

RASHTRABHASHA 

ARTS/COMMERCE 

COLG. 

W) 

16-10-2023 

Power 

Lifting 
(M 
& 

19 

07:30 

27-10-2023 

SWAMINARAYAN ARTS COLEGE 

17-10-2023 

SWAMINARAYAN 

ARTS 

COLLEGE 

10:30 

17-10-2023 

Weight Lifting 

20 

07:30 

28-10-2023 

16-10-2023 

SWAMINARAYAN ARTS COLEGE 

10:30 

28-10-2023 

17-10-2023 

07:30 

10:30 

16-10-2023 

21 

Best Physique (Men) 

SWAMINARAYAN ARTS COLEGE 
GUJARAT COLLEGE GROUND 

SWAMINARAYAN ARTS COLLEGE SWAMINARAYAN ARTS COLLEGE GUJARAT ARTS/SCIENCE COLLEGE 

H.K. ARTS COLLEGE 

07:30 

09-10-2023 

12:30 

04-10-2023 

03-10-2023 

Hockey (M& W) 

22 

14-10-2023 

13-10-2023 

Tennis (M& W) 

07:30 

10:30 

23 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY 04-11-2023 GUJARAT UNIVERSITY GUJARAT UNIVERSITY 

27,28,29-12GUJARAT 

UNI. 

SYNTHETIC 

TRACK 

16-10-2023 06-11-2023 

02-11-2023 

07:30 

12:30 
10:30 

S.V. VANIJYA MAHAVIDYALAYA 

01-11-2023 

24 

Rifle 

Shooting 
(M 
& 
W) 

07:30 

01-11-2023 

Yogasna 
(M & 
W) 

25 

N.C. 

BODIWALA 

COMMERCE 

COLLEGE 

05-12-2023GLS GIRLS COLLEGE 

04-11-2023 

07:30 

04-12-2023 

Athletics (M& W) 

01:00. 

26 

Note: 

Xerox 

Copy 
of 

L.C, 

HSC 

Marksheet,Fee 

Receipt 
& 
if 

player 
is 

studying 
in 

P.G. 

Course, 

Xerox 

copy 
of 

with 

Sem-6 

marksheet 

must 

be 

attached 

with 

the 

eligibility. 

Late 

submission 
of 

eligibility 
will 

benot 

accepted. 

If 

any 

change 
in 

programme 

details 

will 

give 
on 

Whats 

app 

group.only. 

SECRETARY 

N.B:-

Eligibility 

submited 
at 

GLS 

(Sadguna 
& 

B.D.) 

College 
for 

Girls; 

Laldarwaja, 

A'Bad'. 

Time-

12:30 
to 

04:30. 

(M & W) 
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